# 505484471 05/20/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5531275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
GUNNAR PALSON	05/16/2019		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEDINN HF.
Street Address:	GJAHELLA 4
City:	HAFNARFJORDUR
State/Country:	ICELAND
Postal Code:	IS-221

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16347109			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5184525600

**Email:** jessica.carlson@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5427.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLIE S. FREDERICKS
SIGNATURE:	/Kellie S. Fredericks/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=5427007 Executed Assignment (H1472151xD16FB)#page1.tif source=5427007 Executed Assignment (H1472151xD16FB)#page2.tif source=5427007 Executed Assignment (H1472151xD16FB)#page3.tif

PATENT 505484471 REEL: 049231 FRAME: 0155

Docket No.: 5427.007

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Gunnar PALSON, a citizen of Iceland, residing at Hagamel 10, IS-107, Reykjavik, Iceland.

having invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### CONTROL FOR THE PROCESS OF DRYING WET MATERIAL

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Application No.: 16/347,109, filed on May 2, 2019; and

WHEREAS, **HEDINN HF.**, having offices at Gjahella 4, IS-221, Hafnarfjordur, Iceland, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, that I, Gunnar PALSON, do hereby assign, transfer and set over to said HEDINN HF., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right title and interest in, to and under said improvements, of above-identified application — including the right to claim priority to said application — all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to HEDINN HF., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to **HEDINN HF.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **HEDINN HF.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries;

AND I HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Docket No.: 5427.007

This assignment agreement may be executed in counterparts.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Agreement to be duly executed.

Agreed to:

HEDINN HF., as ASSIGNEE

By VM VIA TOOLS

Name. Caroni Car

Date: (6.05, 2019

Docket No.: 5427.007

Agreed to:

Gunnar PALSON, as ASSIGNOR

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereur	ito set my	hand	and	seal	this	16	day of
Ma	, 2019.					-			

Gunnar PALSON

Printed Name: Residence Address: Huldulau

Witness

Printed Name: AUDEUM JONGOTTIR Residence Address: LEIDHAMEARIS LZ JEYKJANK